
UNIT-ESTATES DEPARTMENT OFEJSTICE 11-6-68 555 WAG 
WDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE - i -

WASHINGTON 25. D.C. (

The following FBI record, NUMBER 3 804 468 , is furnished! FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRI BUOOR OF 
„ flNCERPPRITSS NAME AND NU8IIERR ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

PD Memphis ' ,
Term « .

« 4 . •

,Cleveland . 
Thomas #26806

3-13-4/ inv (larc'from 
a. parked auto)

3-14-42 ref to 
the St. 3-30-42 
trans to Prob 
Crt & sent to 
Pikeville for

Shelby Co Penal
Farm Memphis 

Tenn

Cleveland Thoma
#39058 i

s 1-22410 DC ‘

X

1 yr 
$26 ,

Army .

Cook Co .Tail Chgo 
T11 •

PD Chgo Ill

Cook Co JaH
Chgo Ill 

PD Memphis Tenn 
#26806 (

Cleveland Thoma 
#34943837 
Cleveland Thoma 
#60771 • •
Cleveland Thoma 
#D 38482- 
Cleveland 
Thomas 
#62364 
Cleveland ‘
Thomas' *" ' 
#— (Contributor 

unkinown) I
chgo 711

J inducte 
5-27-44 

s 11-13-4
J 10-10-05

1-21-46

4-3-46

j Tarceny
i P. Larc
Fug ' ■

larceny of Auto

$ 
c 
o 
a

■ f

s
. • S 

F

11-20-45 not ' 
ret MC ,
60 days h:c $1 .

« •> 1

4-6-46 mned 
$50 & $1 cost 
on ®peed±ng chg 
$50 & $1 cost or 
RD $25 & $1 cost 
n each ct of RR, 
25 2 $1 costs 
n RSS chg $25 
1 cost on NDT.
hg to held to St 
n. Larc of 'uto chg total 
hie $25 4-24-46 
senv of GL & ' 
ent to 3 yrs in 
helby co Penal 
arm .

Since neither fnwttnt$ nor 
Identity^ number which is in 
in our files awmBpeahJ your 
FBI cannot guarantee in any 
that this materia:! concerns t 
individual in whom you are in

an 
dexed 
request, 
manner 
■ e 
aresled.

I^^ion” shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contnoutoss. Wiwre final disposition is not s^wn or further explanation of charge is desired, com- 
munrcate With agency contributing those fingerprints.

NotaHons indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are Hsted only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. u^gown^p^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



/% UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OSJUSTICE 11-6-68 555 WAG I 
^Ederal bureau of investksaBn * 4 . _ - ’

WASHINGTON 25, D.C. • <

2 Director,

Thio following FBI record, NUMBER 3 804 468 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributors. Where final disposition is nO sWrn or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with agency contributing those fingerprint. . '

Notatooirs indccatod by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are Hsted only as investi­
gative tads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. u.S.«ovw«NwffS«M;o«^w,I»>iox>si5

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

H of C Chicago Ill Cleveland ' 2-20-51 = ■MVL ' • .60 das x• ,* • V IK Thomas #51-18911
, Co .Tail Chgo Ill Cleveland 3-17-53 (2) Burg (ETC) 4-23-53 sent toThomas ■ Pen

#142897
PD Chgo Ill Cleveland Thomas

#D-97655 /
3-17-53 burglary ' , Ind Mar.GT

SP Toilet Ill. Cleveland Thomas 2-23-53 Burg .. 2-20 yrs (2cc)
#33693 • ^Par to Chgo

Ill 6-17-57
pd CCggoli . Cleveland Thomas 3-25-63 gambling F $5 x NC on

#25142 chg of 193-1-4

PD Chicago Ill Cleveland Thomas 3-17-64 inv $1 ,NC (susp)
#25142 on chg of

diso

*

*
Since neitherr fcgerprtrts nor an '

Identf^ number which is in exed
in our files accompanied your west ,
FBI cannot guarantee in any ! annier ,
that this material concerns t: 
individual in whom you are in

e ■
ereseed.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ■ UNITEI^TAtES DEPARTMENT OF^USTICE 11-6-658 555 WAG ,

Weral bureau of investigate * i ~
WASHINGTON. D.C.. 20537 , , <4

3 The following FBI record, NUMBER 3 804 468 . is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

All descriptive fact^or-s (if any) furhished^y you match ’
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIITOON and RELATED DATA: ' '

Race: Negro '

Sex: Mile ' ’

Height: 71"

Weight: 175 ’ - . '

Hair: Black
Eyes:. Brown ‘

Date and Place of ’Birth: 2-24-26 Miss .

Scars & Mirks:' Amp rt-iing finger

Address: in 1964- 218 S Kildare (as on Prt #25142)

Occupation: Lab

Since neither fingerprinte nor an ■ 
f number whch « ^ 
in our files accompanied your r^J^t, 
FBI cannot guarantee in any manner 
that this material concerns ™ 
•ndvtol in whom you are interested.

InformaKon shown on thfc Identification Record represenss data furmshed FBI by fingerprint 
contributor. ..here final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com- 
munccaee with agency contributing those fingerprints.
' Notations incHoated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI fiees but-aee Issted only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I I

/ (JW ?«»i i<M|||p) . a ■ ' H

** Turner, Monaco - - 1960 Quinn

* Turner, Jesse II. ' - ”' ’ 1278 Gill

1

il
* Upton, Paul He 4375 Anna Dr.

J4
* Van Duron, Tornado J. - 1646 Locust m

’♦ Vaught, Poor! M. ’ 462 Flyan Rd. . ;'

■’I ** Vick, RobU L. 2612 Darlene ,

- n 
V *> ** Wlkor, Aaron L. .V 709 G.ooo,giG

* Wallace, Joff Sr. ' - ‘ . 85 E. Utah
* ♦Harr, Frank • [ " ' - 2331 Lambert ' 1

**/oston, Clyde 0. ' ’ • . . 1178 Marcia Rd, '

* Whoever, Eddie L. 5232 Helene ”

* Whto, Jee ■ . . 3575 Lanotte ,
** WOtaw®, Aloazo ' ■ , 11.20 Sjariojdoie o ;

♦, Wideman, Jarnos C. ’ “ , 1892 r/ajorio

^

£ Wilbanks, Edw. D. Jr1 , . ' . , ' 11I40 Wilboc
* WiLlims, Jaros - 20.08-Sl«ao-C.2'3£ Biltha^e,,

j

*Wiliams, Mrs..JUno'M, ' V 4536. Applostono

* Wiliamis, Theo C. , . 3001 Lawroncokisk

** Uiliamason, Louis . < > * 3528 Brontley Rd. ’
r ■** WUHmsson, Termy L. 2963. Land Rd. ' '

**^^^Jd^^ isdiSw|• J 44^09 Broadway.

* UNABLE TO IDENTlFT WITH ARREST RECORD , I .
ON BAS'S OF INFORMATION FURNISHED. | ; ,

. fbi idewi™n civism ‘ J -

** RECORD) ATT-ACHED WHICH L . I
®/HAY BE IDENTICAL ‘
WITH ABOVE SUBJECT. . _ : - ’ -4!*^^J^

FM’DEwmnaiDMW . . ~

NOV6 1968' -

1 :

4

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J* o

UNUTEDSTATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ^ 
WERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION A /
^ WASrHNGTON, D.C. 20537 W ’

11-6-68 555 WAG

The following FBI record' NUMBEER 2 363 491 , Is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE 
FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE 
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS. ' '

CONRRteUIOR OF 
. FINGER?RN^T$. NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION " X

Shelby.Co. Penial '
■ Farm, Memphis, Tenn.

Shelby Co.;Penal
Farm/Mr»phis, Tenn.

Horace Thomas,
•#26637 o

Korac'e Turner, 
#305509 ' '

6-3-39 ’

12-7-40'

drk. ’ ,

drk.

11 days, ,

11 days

1
1 
f

FD, Memphis, Tenn. Horace Turner,'
H&U-440

7-4-41 ini." - drk. - aslt 
with a brick ' a

7-5-41, fined $35 
nd $1 costs for , 
runk; other chg.dis

Shelby Co. Penal Fair 
Memphis,Tenn.

, Horace Turner, 
, #32644 ; .

7-5-41 drunk 36 days ' '

Shelby Co. Penal , 
Farm, Memphuts, Tenn.

Horace Turner
#33234

8-26-1 . drunk ■ 11 days
1 
f 
J

Shelby Co. Penal
Farm, Memphis, Tenn.

Horace Turner
#33420

9’9A dis', pub. peace, 
drunk

47 days .

U.S. Engineer’s 
N.Y., N.Y.

Horace Turner 
HC-104-TEA-5-8729

laborer
12.11-43,

U. S. Exngneers, ■ 
Knoxville, Tenn.

Horace Turner 
#C-104-TEA-2

laborer 
5-25-44

U.S. Engineers 
Knoxville, Tenn Horace Turner

JC-104-TEA-9 :
gen. - 
helper--■ 
11-1.1-4L4

Shelby Co Penal
Farm . ’
Memphis Tenn

kHorace. Turner 
p#23133 .

5-5-62'' drk 26.00 ' *

a

Since neither fjngehrrinss 
identifying number which i 
in our fifes accompanied y 
FBI cannot guarantiee in a 
that this materaii concern 
individual in whom you er.

nor an ” ,
s indexed
w request, * *
ny manner •
s the
interestf.

Notafions indicated by * are NOT based on fingelh>rints tn FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as 
being possibly identical with subject of this record. . . ,

, , John Edgar Hoover '
. ■ . Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNjpD STATE-S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE >„'
FEDERAL BUREAU OF lOVESTIGTTIO^ , Xi-6-68 80 LK

. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537 “ - • '

2 The following information from FBI record, NUMBER 2 363 491 
is fornisneo FOR OfficIAL USe oOlY.,

All descriptive factors (if any) furnished by you match 
those in our iOentfiicaoon file unless herein quoted. '

Description and Related Data: ,

Race: Oegro ’

Sex: Male

Height: 71"
Weight: 137 ‘

' Hair: Grey ■

Eyes: Black ‘
Date and Place of Birth: 12-25-96 Lexington Miss

' Scars and Marks: Unk

Address: in 1962- Memphis Tenn

Occupatobn: Labor

Sfece neither fTngjaprinrts n^ an 
'defas number which s 
in our files accompanied your request, 
FBI cannot guarantee in any m^r 
that this material cwwerw ^e 
ndVri&al in whom you are interested.

John Edger Hoover
Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1-4 (Rw. 9-3Q-<33; A A
^ A UnUd STATES 'DEPARTMENT OF JuSRe ,

O FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 11-6-68

The following FBI record, NUMBER None assigned , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRI UUTOR OF 
FtNGERPRITTS NAME ANO NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE
TA 8.&IM WkWZ f;^/,1:1̂  ‘.JXS

DISPOSITION

SO .
Memphis Tenn

Robert Louis 
Vick #29812

11-23-64 4nv traf fatality

1 »

$”« "v^ ^ 
i1*1#^ nupnr, 
nou fifesaccompao 

moot guarantee 
.hat ths matvrfef w 
ttdvxuaan to whom yo

prints oor an
h? »S indexed
;ed your request, '

10 any manner
oceros «iV

u arv wtevejted.

Information shown on this IdentficatUm Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. Where final dlsposltlnn Is not 
Shown or further explanation of charges is destired, communicate with agency contrlbutOig those fingerprints.

Notations irlricated by • are NOT based on flngerprInts in FBI files but are listed only as InvestPaatlve leads as being possibly Identical 
with subject of ths record. '

' V.s. SOVrUMEEXT PRtKTISG OFFICE 1 1166 0-708-216

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Ui|^D STATE'S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
WEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATON®

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537

1-4C (Rev. 1-2^67) :.

2 . 11-6-68 .
The following inforaation Iron FBI record, NUMBER
is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. None assl/nyied _____
AU descriptive factors (if any) furnished by you match 
those in our ieeotification file unless herein quoted.

Description and Related Data: ROBERT LOUIS VICK .

Race: negro '

Sex: male

Height: 5-8

Weight: 155 lbs .

Hair: blk

Eyes,: brn

Date and Place of Birth: 11-2-214 Shelby Co Tenn ,

Scars and Marks: scr center of forehead

Address;. 2611 Darlene -in 1964 (as on prt #29812)

Occupation: truck driver

Fingerprint classification:

O 32 W 100 20
I 32 W OOM

ff  ̂

wfoss^ 
that this nata/af 2” any manner 
’o^Ho wS 

y^ are interested

John Edgar Hoover
Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE^ 1L-6-68 555 wap
A FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION , _ 2 . "A.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 T

The following FBI record, NUMBER 669 963 A- , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
Information shown on this Identiiication Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE 
FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATOON OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE 
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

NotaKons indicated by ♦ arc NOT based on fingerprinte in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads os 
being possibly identical with subject of this record.

’ John Edgar Hoover
Director

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
fINGRRMNTSS NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR 
„ RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

Shelby Co Penal 
Farm 
Memphis Tenn

Aaron LeRoy 
Walker #56952

3-10-51 DC 26 das

PD Memphis Tenn Aaron Leroy 
Waaker #50119

3-25-51 poss untaxed ■ 
whiskey .

inned $50 & $1 
costs

CSC Aaron Leroy 
Wwlker 
#5.52.55654

7-7-52 terminated 
4-10-153

PD West Memphis 
Ark

Aaron Leroy 
Walker 
#648056

5-16-64 drk in auto

■

Since neither fingeiprinss ■ 
Identfyng number which it 
in Our fies accompanied yo 
FBI cannot guarantee in an 

that this material concerns 
indSwural in whom you are

X .
or an .
indexed 

ur request, 
y manner

the
interested.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



U|LTED STATE'S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE •-' 11-6-68 555 WAG
V FEDERAL BUREAU OF IHVESTIGTT!^ } ' . “

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 . r

2‘ The following inforaotion from FBI record, NUMBER 669 963 A 
is fornioUn FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

AH descriptive factors (if any) furnished by you match 
these in our identffication file unless herein quoteci.

Description and Related Data: . '

Race: Negro ,

Sex: Male

Height: 6*

Weight: 152

Hair: Black
Eyes: Brown "

Date and Place of Birth: 10-23-26 Memphis Tenn

Scars and Mark's: Unk

Address; in 1964- 709 A Georgia Memphis Tenn

Occupate<on:- Truck driver

Since neither fnwOnts nw °° 
idenWg number wfeh is i^xed 
In our files accompanied your request, 
FBI cannot guarantee in any manner 
tha this material concerns the 
individual in whom you are interested.

John Edgier Hoover
Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE „ u.fi,s ... „.„
CDEtAI BUREAU OF INVESTIGATING ^ 1^ 6"68 555 WAG
W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 * '. ‘ -

The following FBI record, NUMBER 1 738 882 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WH^ 
FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE 
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

CONTRISUTOR OF 
FINGRW’RINSS NAME AND NUMERR

ARRESTED OR 
■ RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

USM, McrmPus, Tenn. Frank Warr, #- 4-1-39’ Intjtey. Laws, 
liq. •

Alcohol Tax Unit 
Memphis, Tenn.

Frank Warr ’
#W-92?

4-1-39 Vo. Int.Itev.* 
laws .

4-3-39, 4 mo 
and $400

PD, Wilmington, Del. Frank Warr ' 
#du-8658H

Applicant 
for 
Pooiition 
8-21-40

- ' 3 .

•

• * >

Since neither fingerprihSs n 
identifying number which is 
in our files accompanied yo 
FBI cannot guarantee in an’ 

that this materia! concerns 
individual in whom you are

or an 
indexed 
r request, 

manner 
the .

' nterested.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingorprlnrs in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads as 
being possibly identical with subject of this record. .

John Edgar Hoover
‘ ’ Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED.STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 11-6-68 555 WAG
MERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE . .
V WASHINGTON, D.C.. 20537 ' , ^ ^

The following FBI record. NUMBER 1 738 882 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY..

Al descriptVee factors (if any) furnSshed by you match 
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

:DESCRUTONN AND RELATED DATA: ' '

Race: Negro

Sex: Male

Height: 6-12 ‘

Weeght: 196 ,

Haar: Black •
Eyes: Brown * *
Date and .Place of Birth: 3-28-05 Fayette Co Tenn

Scars & Marks: Fingers disfigueed by work in veneer mill

Address: in 1940- 617 N. 2nd Mfs. (as on prt #du-8681)

Occujption: Unk

Since neither fineprints noJ" 
iwnber which is indexed identify^ number w‘« ' t

in our files accompanied y*4 "2^’ 
FBI cannot guarantee in any manner 
that this materiel concerns the 
•fl^tel in whom you are interested.

Information shown on this Idtntificatton Record repnsenss data. furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributoss. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints. .... ......................................................

NotaHons indccaeed by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI frits but-are listed only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



11-6-68 80 LK
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

•
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION^

WASHINGTON 25. D. c V

20<00ve.
Director.

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.The following FBI record!, NUMBER 910 849 C

, CONTRIBUTOR OF
FINSERPSNTS NAME, AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

PD’Memphis Tenn Clyde Weston 7-30-54 inv (altering

/tate 8-23-54

Army

#58997 '

Clyde Weston 6-10-58

checks) 
conc 8-24-54 
5 cts

D & D

gity forg u/$60 
51 sent to .run on chg of forg

PD West Memphis

#US 53 311 176

Clyde Weston ’

Memphis 
Tenn

1-6-62
Ark

PD West Memphis 
Ark

#625106

Clyde Weston 
#62-5106

2-10-62 DWI

•

Since neither fl 
ieeitfy|in:»g numb 
in our fies acco 

FBI cannot guar 
that this mata 
Infividbal in wh-

gerprfcts nor an - 
er which is indexed 
mtM^ your request; 
ntee in any manner ’ 
d concerns the 
m you are intereseel

Notation indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI flies. The notatOms are based on data
e or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED ONLY AS 

• 25—03523-3 •. 9. tOVERNMEM »»«»!»« «FF(«

furnished this Bureau concerns’ indiridr 
INVESTIGATIVE LEADS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



> - / UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
FftERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE!! , ' 11 c v
W WASHINGTON. D.C., 20537 W ' 11-6-68 80 LK

2 . „ A .* Hoover
. I I I Director.

The following FBI record,.NUMBER 910 849 C * is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

Al dessciptive factors (if any) finished by you match 
those in our identifCcation file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIPHNN .AND RELATED DATA: ‘ '

Race: negro '

Sex: male - '
Height: 5-8 ' ’

Weight: 167 lbs ■ ,

‘ Hair: blk

Eyes: bro- ' ‘ ,
Date and Place of Birth: 8-31-35 Marks Miss

Scars & Marks: scar left lower leg scar right forearm inside

Address: 746 Burlington Memphis Tenn in 1962

Osculation: truck driver

Since neither fingerpriitss nor an 
identifying number which is indexed 
in our ties accompanied your request^ 
FBI cannot guarantee in any manner 
that this matene! concerns the . 
individual in whom you are interested! •

Information shown on this Identification Record represent data, furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributor's. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints. . „ , , .

. Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as invesh- 
. gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. ,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE * _ _

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20537 > 11-6-68 80 LK

Director.

Th© following FBI record, NUMBER 148 688 F , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
CONTRI EUTOOR OF 

FINGSRPRITTS name and number ARRESTED OR 
■ received CHARGE DISPOSITION

PD Memphis Tenn Alonzo Whitmore 
#79622

4

7-14-61 Inv (Larceny)

SO Memphis Tenn Alonzo Gregory 
Malone
#30566

2-28-65 PD '

Since neither fingerprint 
’dteaUW number whc 
in our fi'es accompanie 
FBI cannot guarantee i 
that this material com 
^ in whom you

s nor an "
is indexed 
your request, 
any manner

erns the
are irttereseed'

Infomiation shown on this Identification Record rcpecscnts data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contriDutou. V/hero fmal disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desire'd, corn- 
mun'<'ate.wi,h,agency contributing those fingorprinis.

Not0’1^3 inaccated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are luted only as investi- 
gatVo lfadr as being possibly identical with subject of this record. os go.....^ -....g o™ , .„, -^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



s - , UNITED STATUES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
S '^ * gpiERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE . 'W WASHINGTON. D.C.. 20537 V ' 11-6-68 80 LK

. . AT HOover
1 11 Director.

2
The following FBI record. NUMBER 148 688 F . is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

Al descriptive -factors (if any) furnished by you match 
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIPTINN AND RELATED DATA: * ’

Race: N ' ,

Sex': M - ' '

Height: 5' 9" ’

Weight: 148 lbs , ,

Hair: blk

Eyes: brn ‘
Date and Place of Birth: 9-15-38 Benoit Miss

Scars & Marks: scr If side forehead

Address: 1120 Springdale in 1965 (as on prt #30566)

Occujpition: truck driver

Since neither firgeerprinss nor an” 
Identifying number which is Indexed 
In our fifes accompanied your request, 
FBI cannot gueranee in any manner 
that this material concerns the 
toduial inn whom you are n»teie$ied.

InformaHon shown on this Idintificaiion Record repressort-ss data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contribuiocs. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com- 
muI'C:a,i,wilh.agencf contributing those fingerprints. „ . , .

, Notatoons rndccatcd by ♦ are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are Usted only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

Xjau-fw!\-*tT *‘/;T*'T^-?*,:<*^****?*!?*^!^^T,!T!!T!*‘*rr?^^ - *- - -• - h ......  - • *

_ ” 2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 "



11-6-68 80 LK
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

•
EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATOONgh 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 V

The following FBI record, NUMBER Kon® Assigned is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
Information shown on this Identification Record re|r«i$(n1t$ data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE 
FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE 
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS. ,

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed 
being possibly identical with subject of this record.

CONRBSUTOR OF 
fmwms NAMIE AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

*D Memphis Tenn Louis Albert 
Williamson 
#76562

10-4-60 inv (non-support ) ,

1

* 

r .I

Since neither fingelp;rint$ n 
Idaffi’ number which is 
n our files accompanied you 
FBI cannot guarantee in any 
that this materiel concerns

• r an
indexed
r request, 
manner "

the
individual Ln whom you are iterested.

as investigative leads as

John Edgar Hoover 
Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



a., . UNITE^STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE n , ..
- • - WERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE , 11-. 68 80 LK

w WASHINGTON. D.C.. 20537 w . . ’ _ _ '

. . V ^ Hoover
. Director.

2 The following FBI record. NUMBER None Assigned , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

All descriptive factors (if any) furnished by you match 
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIITOON AND RELATED DATA: Louis Albert Williamson

Race: Negro • '

Sex: Male ' . ’

Height: 5-11 ’

Weight: 130 ,

' Hair: Black ,
Eyes: Dark maroon

Date and Place of Birth: 2-25-35 Mason Tenn

Scars & Marks: Unk

Address: in I960- Memphis Tenn

Oicujpition: Order fiHer

Fingerprint iliiiifiiatinn:

PS
11 S 9 R OOM 16

S 2 R OOI

Since neither fingeipm'nSs nor ia , 
identifying number which is indexed 
in our files accompanied .your request, 
FBI cannot guarantee in any manner 
that this material concerns the 
inKEwija! in whom you are interred.

Informaioon shown on this Identi£iiatic>n Record repr<i;enis data furnSshed FBI by fingerprint 
contrib>uioss. Where final dispo^on is not shown or further explanaHon of charge is desired!, corn- 
municati with agency contributing those fingerprints. , , , . „

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files butaeo hsted only as rnwstx- 
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



■ UNITED’ STATES D-PARTMil-iTT OF JUSTICE — " '
f A352HAL BURGAU OF JNJVEST!^^^ « n r'
S t “ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 W 11-6-68 80 LK j

, The following FU'rccord, NUMBER 2 681 505 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.
, Information shown on ths kien'.fiicatinn Record represents data furnished F3! by fingerprint contributoss. WHERE ,
_ FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DES RED. COMMUNICATE

WITH AGENCY,CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS..

CONTRIBUTOR OF FINGERPRINTS , NAME AND NUMBER arrested or 
RECEIVED CHARGE DWIOSmON

’ ATU, Nashville, 
Tenn.

,)

USM, Memhis, Tenn./

PD Memphis Tenn .

i t 1

Tommie Leo .
VilUmsson । '

^ean-V~1516

Tttmr.c Lee
Uillims8on: , .
Moont - , ' 

Tommy Lee 
Williamson 
#60327 • ,

r t

' < ' < 1

3-0-42

3-11-42

1923-5,5

• »

V.I.R.L.

Int. Rev. Law
Liq. , , '
Inv(Shooting)

wncelneither tngeip,^
Ideatifjinjg number r^

• Mf accompanied . j 
■ FBI cannot guarantee in : 
.th?.?® materia! cancer, n 

w^idu^ in whom you are

arrested 
arraigned dicn.

rel

nor an ■
Indexed •

ur request, J
y manner ’
the • :

Interested. '

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprint in FSI files but are listed only as investigative leads cs 

being possibly identical with su:>‘<?of,':s^^ . ' . '
■ . . 1 John Edgar Hoover

. < ’ ' ■ . Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE- ,
f > FUERAL bureau of investigate » ,, c co Oft1 . 5 V WASHINGTON, D.C., 20537 V - 11-6-68 80 LK

^ A/ ^^' HOover
1 A 1 U Director.

2 ' J1

The follow'; g FBI record, NUMBER 2 681 505 ’ *s furrished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

Al descriptive factors (if any) fUxndsled by you natch 
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIPiOnN AND RELATED DATA: ' ’ ’

Race: negro '

Sex: male - '
Height: 6’ .

Weight: i69 lbs •■ ,

Hair: Unk , . ,

Eyes: Dk med brn ‘ ,
Date and Place of Birih: 3-27-17 Eads Tenn

Scars & Ma’rks: ■

Addrecc: Memphis Tenn i.n 1955

Occupation: Unk

' Since neither fingerprint nor an 
identifying number which is indexed 
in ou ^ accompanied your request, 
FBI c^t guarantee in any manner 
that this material! concerns the 
»! m whom you are interested.

Information shown on this IdentiHcation Record represent data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contribuiocs. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is disirid, com- 
munkate with agency contributing those fingerprints. ...............

Notations indcnted by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI fihs butare listed only as investi- 
gativo leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.'

^t^ty.^X«r!^fi<“W'’‘'^-»'*W“;"»r——^.-.~...™—....^..>».<imo.«—mi,.^^ «•.....—. -______— -he
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1-4 (Rev. 9-3C-653)
uNEd states department of juSHe

■ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, DC. 20537 •11-6-68

Director.

Tie following FB1 record, NUMBER NosO aligned , js f^hed FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

, IforjaJlfon shown on this Keatlt^oitim Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. Whore find disposition Is not
shown or further explanation of charge is desired, communicate with agency conlrlbutOig thosefOigerpRnts. 00 vijosnKM is oot
with suN-o!a o?rMsnrS by ‘ 0re NOT b”** oO f°gerpr^U ln F8’ “tes but are “*“? only nrenvessgailee leads as being possibly tdentlcaj

9 S. GOVRNMEJNT PRINTING OFFICE I IIS) 0-05N-1H

CONTRtUTOOROF 
FlNCERfRIttTSS NAME AND NUMIEER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGES D1SPOSO00N

SO Andrew Jeffcroon 6-1S-51 pub drk rel by Chief
Memphis Tenn Youngblood

#1-1956
*

S0^^0fo«i 

lnsury,Og0:?s!r wins 
,«I<»»?“’*): 
thatSte-nyo 

m s isntr^i

nor $o 
s Ss^ 
ur^

the r
S«»re^te1 '

4
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Mc ^1-20(57) UPFEED STATE'S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
VFEDERAL bureau OF INVESTIGATOR® * r .

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537

( 11-6-6)8
2 .

The following if emotion from FBI record, NUMBER
is fornislied FOR OFFICIAL. USE onLy. ' None assigned
All descriptive factors (if any) furnished by you match
those in our fSeotffication fHe unless herein quoted. .

DescriP»ion and Related Data: ANDREW JEFFRRONN YOUNGBLOOD

Race: white
Sex: male , ■ .

. Height: 5-81

Weight: 146^ lbs

Hair: It brn

■ Eyes: grey

Date and Place of Birth: 10-2-21 Olive Branch Miss

Scars and Marks: horseshoe shaped cut scar over It eye cut scar center 
of both upper & lower lip.

Address:: 1166 Chelsea Memphis Tenn in 1951

Occupatoon: Unk

Fingerprint classifica•fion:

PS
16 M 9 U OIO 4 

M 2 U OIM .

sin*'neither  ̂
idfZ^^^ 

FBI «XOc2S’-'*st 

lhat ths material conc0^®0Z^JmalOoe< 
"S<*1i in etel i“to 

y are Crested

John E•Sgar'Hoovrr
Director

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO:

AIRTEL

7/3/68

(44-38861) (PERSONAL ATTENTION: ASST 
DIRECTOR ROSEN)

DIRECTOR, FBI

LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

Mr.
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr.
Mt.
Mr-.
Mr-.
Mr. 
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.. '

• Tosson_____  
■ Deloach .

Mohr ---------
Bishop--------
Casper . ...
Callahan
Conrad ...

Felt..,____  
Gale
Rosen 11.... |
Sullivan___
Tavel.^___
Trotter___

T'ele. Room______ 
Miss Holms___  
Miss Gandy____

I

FROM:

MUMCIN

Re my cables June 29 and July 1, 1968, pertaining to 
bank rrobberry at Fulham on 6/4/68. Also referrnni to two other 
possible sitlhltiins in which JAMES EARL RAY i.s a suspect.

Enclosed herein are two copi.es of a Meeripoli■tin Police 
Report dated 6/29/68. This is a preliminary report and t:he 
contents pertain to the Fulham bank robbery. Al.so enclosed are 
two copies each of pages from the "Police Gaeete", one dated 
7/3/'67 which pertains to ateempted rrobbery of the National Pro­
vincial Bank and the other dated 7/6/68 pertainnni to a robbery 
of a bank in Devon and Cornwatl, Plymouth. These are the other 
two iituttioni in which RAY is consiLdered to be a suspect.

I hope to obtain photographic copies of the note used 
in the Fuhhm bank robbery on or about 7/5/68 and I Will forward 
them.

If desired, the Bureau may furnish the Department of
Justice copies of the enclosed 
siderations as set forth in my

documents under t;he same con- 
cable of 7/1/68.

Also enclosed are two
Judgment of Mr. 
Street Court on 
and need not be 
copy of it.

F. MILTON, the 
7/2/68. These

copies of an extract of the 
presiding Magistrate at Bow 
are furnsshed for informatonn

furnished the Departmen tas Mr. Vinson has a

3

'^£^AL-^)RECCI.R^

7-1

■rfau_(Enc. 8)
icesen

JTM:vw
(5) WM-cmbichle

Dissmnni&o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



«

7/3/68

AIRTEL

Mi-. To*«>n„___  
Mr. DeU^ _ 
Mr. Mohr
Mr.

bMr. Casper,-------
Mr. Callahan..,.. 
Mr. Conred 
Mr. Pel:..,.:,.___ 
Mr. Gale

I. Mr.. R:usen„,z , 
.Mr. Sullivm_.__ ; 
Mr. Taxd ;
M^ Tro«er_Zl 

Trie. Room _ : 
Miss Homes__ . j 
Miss Gandy..   I

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) (PERSONAL ATTENTION: ASSfT^^^1
DIRECTOR ROSEN) .

FROM; LEGAT, LONDON (88-72!) (P) ■

MURCIN . - 1* '
' Re my cables June 29 and July 1, 1968, pertaining to

bank /robbery at Fulham on 6/4/68. Also .referring to two other 
possible situations in which JAMES EARL RAY Is a suspect.

, Enclosed herein are two copies of a Meeropolitan Police
Report dated 6/29/68. This i.s a preliminary report and the 
contents pertain to the Fulham, bank robbery. . Also enclosed are 
two copies each of pages from the ’’Police Gaette", one dated 
7/3/67 which pertains to ateempted robbery of the National Pro­
vincial Bank and the other dated 7/6/68 otrtainong to a robbery 
of a bank in Devon and Cornwall, Plyzaouth. These are the other 
two situatoons in which RAY is considered to be a suspect.

I hope to obtain photographic copies of the note used 
in‘the Fulham bank robbery on or about 7/5/68 and I will forward 
them. .

If desired, the Bureau may furnish the Department of 
Justice copies of the enclosed documents under the same con- 
sideratoons as set forth in my cable of 7/1/68. ,

Also toclostd are two copies of an extract of the ’
Judgment of Mr. F. MILTON, the presiding Magistrate at Bow .
Street Court on 7/2/68. These are furnished, for information 
and need not be furnshhed the Department t as Mr. Vinson has a 
copy of it.

3 -Bu^au (Enc. 8)
1 - L/naascm J(di'reot) 
1 - Loodoo ~ « c
JTM:vw , _
(5) M - EB/, '

^Cn,-,.^ irrpr’is

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



AIRTEL

,7/3/68

Mr. Toson..^ J 
Mr. Dete-ach  : 
Mr. Mohr-------- -  
Mr. BMr. Caspar _ .C sper
Mr., CallahanI 
Mr. Corned _. ; 

.Mr-. Ftlt,..^.   ' 
Mr. Gak/i 

|.Mr. Rosen.i/2. t 
.Mr. Sullivan.,...,..
Mr. Tarel....___  j
Mr. Trotters___ I

Tele. Room- , _ J
Miss Hom-.es,__  ;
Miss Gaady____ »

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: LEGAT, LONDON

(44-38861) (PERSONAL ATTENTION: ASST 
DIRECTOR ROSEN)

(88-72) (P)

' MARKIN

Re my cables June 29 and July 1, 1968, pertaining Ito ’ 
Also referring to two otherbank robbery at Fulham on 6/4/68.

possible situatOons in which JAMIES EARL RAY is a suspect.

Enclosed herein are two copies of a Metropoliann Police 
Report dated 6/29/68. This is a preliminary report and the 
contents pertain to the Fulham bank robbery. Also enclosed arre 
two copies each of pages from the ”Polxct G^eete”, one dated 
7/3/67 which pertains to attempted robbery of the National Pro­
vincial Bank and tte other dated 7/6/68 pertainnng to a robbery 
of a bank in Devon and Cornwall, Plymouth. These are the other 
two situatoons in which RAY is considered to be a suspect. :

I hope to obtain photographic copies of the note used 
in t;hte Fulham bank robbery on or about 7/5/68 and I will forward 
them. .

If desired, tihe Bureau may furnish the Department of 
Justice copies of tihe enclosed documents under the same con- 
sideratoons as set fortih in ny cable of 7/1/68. ,

Also enclosed are t;wo copies of an extract of the ' 
Judgment of Mr. F. MILTON, the presiding Magistrate at Bow 
Street Court on 7/2/68. These ai’e furnihhed for information 
and need not be furnshhed the Deparmien t as Mr. Vinson has a 
copy of it.

JTM:vw
(5) EEC r EBI

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

' 7/3/68

Mfr T1^__  
Mr. DeL^h „ 
Mr. Mohr 
Mr. Bshop^ 
Mr. Ca.^o»t•r 
Mr. Callahan 
Mr-. Conn'd 
Mr-. leiLjr

I Mr. 
' Mr-. 
: Mr. 
Mr.

Rosen, r, 
Sullivan. 
T'a-^L.

Mr. Trotter....__ ! 
.Tele. Room _  • 
‘M«s Homes___ r 
M^ Candy,.___ I

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) (PERSONAL ATTENTION: ASST. 
DIRECTOR ROSEN)

LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

MURKIN

I Re my cables June 29 and July 1, 1968, otrtlinnng to 
bank robbery at Fulhmj on 6/4/68. Also referrnng to two other 
possible iitultions in which JAMIES EARL RAY is a suspect. J

Enclosed herein are two copies of a Metropooitan Police 
Report dated 6/29/68. This is a preliminary report and the 
con-tents pertain to the Fulham bank robbery. Also enclosed are 
two copies each of pages from the "Police Gaaette", one dated 
7/3/67 which pertains to attempted robbery of the National Pro­
vincial Bank and the other dated 7/6/68 oertainnng to a robbery 
of a bank in Devon and Cornwall, Plymouth. These are the other 
two iitultioni in which RAY is considered to be a suspect.

I hope to obtain photographic copies of the note used 
in the Fulham bank -robbery on or about 7/5/68 and I will forward 
them. ,

If desired, the Bureau may furnish the Department of
Justice copies of the enclosed 
iiderations. as set forth in my

documents under the same con- 
cable of 7/1/68.

Judgment of Mr. 
Street Court on 
and need not be 

• copy of it.

Also enclosed are two copies of an extract of the
F. MILTON, the presiding Magistrate at Bow 
7/2/68. These are furnshhed for information
furnished the Depar men t as Mr. Vinson has a

Ureaau (Enc. 8)

1 - London 
JTM:vw
(5) KiC - EBI u

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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EXTRADITION OF, JAMES EARL RAY

JUDGMENT OF MR. _F. MUTTON

After telling the Court of the Statement made

by Sncyd in the lunch recess in which the accused reiterated 

his denial of Mr. Butler's evidence and said that he had

■ requested an audiloce with Mr.Arthur Haynes which had been .

denied hmm, the Magistral said that this Statement could not

alter his decisoon. He knew nothing of its contents, and it

was sufficient that the Statement had been made. In* any case

oniy an English Lawyer has a right of audience in an English

Court, and in fact the case for t:he accused could not have

been put more persuasively.

Mr. Milton sai.d that the United States was

seeking Extradtten for two o^onces: one alleging that he is

James Earl Ray, convicted in 1960 for robbery in the first 

degree, the other allegnng that he murdered Dr. King in

Tennessee. In deliverngg his judgment he had co^idered the

- follownng points:- ‘

1 Was there such evidence as would enable hmm

to commit the accused for trial had the aHeged lflcnce taken 

place i.n England. His answer to this was"yes" and this was

■‘not contested by the defence. \

2. He now came to the question of robbery by means

of a dangerous and a deadly weapon. Mr. Frisby had contended 

that .this i-s not an Extradition crime, alhhough it is c^r 

that robbery with violonce is such a crime. Mr. Frisby had 

concedd that tm punt was technical, that. Mr. MiHon fe-t

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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.4___ —

2.

crime was robbery in the first degree. In our Larceny Act, 1861 

the ofecnce^Wrth robbery with violence was lumped together with

armed robbery in the same section (Section 43 . The Schedule j

to the Act of 1870 and the treaty embrace these offences . ;

comprehensively, and in this’instance one should look at Section • 

56 of the LA 1861 which deals with various types of breaking, ;

whereas the Act and the Treaty only refer to hiuse-brcikigg. It ( 

had been hold elsewhere that shop-breakngg included other types j

of breaking. In our Larceny Act 1916 robbery with vioenncc and |

armed robbery were part of the same section and the same punishment : 

applied to both. Mr. Miioon therefore
* Ex/raditon ofeence.

3. Mr. Miloon then came to

said that the def:ence Counsel had been

held that this was an j

the murder charge. He | 

very persuasive, that -

there had been much argument as to what was an,offence of a 

pooitical character.. ' He said that many would say that such an _ 

act cannot be defied.

' ’ It had been said that Dr. King was a nationally ”

known and controversial figure and whilst his campaagning was ■ 

it sei f.iin■-viileit;violince had often resulted foom his activities.- 

Mr. Miioon had been asked to shy that the murder of Dr. King "

. 'was a pooitical ofeence.so to hold however would be to extrend

t:he meaning of the Act and the case law too far. Even in Lord

Reed's speech (upon which .the Defence had reHed) passages that 

were quoted fall far short of including murder (i.e. this type 

of murder) as a po^tca! act / Mr.Nilton then read part of' 

Lord ReOd’s speech_/. Mr. Milton, said that although this went

further than. Castioni it fell short if‘bringing into the dQliiitioi 

of a poiitical act what on the face of it is an individual act 

committed in the absence of iislrrlition in a country which i.s 

a democracy and where normal electoral procedures prevail. M».

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



3.

MUton referred to Lord Radcliffe's speech on page 591.

He said that none of these conceptoons covered the case of 

the dssassiodtoon of a man who although influential was not ‘ 

in charge of the government, nor took part in a campaign to ;

,get rid of tho government. Even if there had been such evidence

Mr. Milton was more than doubtful as to the success of such ’ 

a campaign to got rid of the government. • |

Mr. Miloon said that the accused had denied . j 

doing it. If thxs > and t:he evidence that the person who was r 
,

. made ■killed was a poeltlcdl figure (which caused it a poeitCcdl 6<fnsn ) • 

was the only evidence put forward Mr. Miioon was not satisfeed

with it. Both t;he submissions fail and the accused would be ■ 

committed to prison to await Extrd<CC.teoo. However, the accused 

had fiteeen days in which to apply for Habeas Corpus. The . 

accused would be granted an emergency legal aid certifiaate, ; 

and on the English charges would be remanded in custody until

9th July-, ■ . ' •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Police Gazette
Thursdays, June 6, 1968

Vol. LV No. 133’
1811 Published by Authority

All manuscript for publication MUST COMPLY WITH POLICE GAZTTEE REGULATIONS 
and the envelope should be addressed "THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, NEW 
SCOTLAND YARD, S.W.1" with "C.R.O. (P.G.)" tn the top left corner

Matter for circulation under the headings "COMMONWAALHH CITIZENS'* or "ALIENS" 
should be addrseeed "THE ALIENS REGISTRATION OFFICE, 10, LAMB'S CONDUIT
STREET. THEOBALDS ROAD. W.C.1"

JOHN WALDRON
COMM!SSIONRR OF POLICE OF THE METROPOLIS

Wanted

1 Devon and Cornwall, Plymouth—Robbery, 2.57 p.m. 31st u|t. Entered bank, 
threatened cashiers with revolver and ordered money to be placed in brown paper 
carrier bag. Stole money and ordered staff to lie on floor before leaving.—-Mian,

b. 1929 to 1934, 5ft. 9in., c. sallow (may be sun-tanned), h. black (wavy, brushed back), 
aquiline nose; wearing green/grey jacket and green plaid shirt. Winnesess state that 
artist's impression of man wanted for murder at M.P. (BD), vide Special Notice, 6-12-7,, 
is a truer likeness of offender. Det. Supt. Roberts in case.

2 Beds. and Luton, Luton—aarenyy, 5.45 p.m. 11th inst. With others (in custody) 
boarded train en route from Bedford to London, bntered guards van and stole par-cels 
from mail bags. Tranfferred to another train at Luton, saw guard approaching and 
abscondae.—Seephen Fitzgerald, b. Tralee 26-12-3,. 5ft. 7in, c. fresh, h. black 
(curly)), e. brown, Mom, True Lo>ve, Pat, heart, two rcrollr rt., sword, serpent I. ar-m. 
Frequenss Kilburn (L.). D.S Spar-Ices. British Transport Commission Police in case.
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No. 154, VOL. LIVMONDAY,-JULY 3, 19(57

Special Notice

MURDER

“ Commonwealth Citizens ” or “ Alens ” should 
tick, 10, Lamb's Conduit Street,, Theobalds

(P.G.) ’’ in tie top left cornel-.
Matter for circulation under the headings 

be .addressed “Tie: Aliens Registration Of 
Road, W.C.I ”.

JOSEPH SIMPSON, 
The Commsssonner of Police of the Mlytropo-

M.P. (BD).—Aft 11.20 a.m. 29th uh., a man entered the National Provincial Bank, 
74, Sloane Street, pushed a note demanding money across the counter, produced a 
firearm and attempted to rob an employee. The alarm was raised and the man filed.. 
A chase ensued and in a near-by cul-de-sac Anthony Robin Fletcher, who had joined 
in the chase, was shot dead. .

Wanted-HAN, b. 1937 to 1939, 5ft. 9im, proportionate build, C. sallow or tanned 
(swarthy), h. dk. (thick, inchned bushy), softly spoken ; (may be of Mediterranean

All mamscrpit for pubileatkm must comply with P.G. Regulations ^^.y^p^o^ 
be addressed “The Commissinner of Police-:, New Scottl^d Yard, S.W.1 with C.R.O.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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2 POLICE GAZETTE «9967

SPECIAL NOTICE—i’it)OU^d«/.

extraction); wearing dk. brown and green mixture sports jacket with pronounced 
vertical dk. stripes, dk. or brown mixture trousers.

The firearm, which bias not been found, was a 7.65mm. (.32) automatic pistol. 
It is asked that all such weapons found, hand.ed to Police, or found in possession of 
persons coming into Police custody since 11.210 a.m. 29th ult., be carefully presevvdd 
for fingerprints and forensic examination.

The wanted man may attempt to leave the country and special attention should 
be paid at sea and air-ponts and other likely places.

The photographs reproduced are impressions of wttvnnrns and it is requeued 
that suggestions as to identity, recovery of the firearm and details of any robbery where 
a threatenmg note and a firearm have been used by the offender be forwai'ded to Det;. 
Supt. Huntley, telephone No. 01-589 11131, 26312 or 241616.

Waned

1 .—C.R.O.—Order of Recall to B.T.—Rnaald Bushell, alias Ronald Denns Bushel,, 
C.R.O. No. 67342-61, b. Shepherds Bush (L.) 4-4-46. 5ft. 9in,, c. fresh, h. fair-.

Photograph taken 21-10-66

e. hazel, scar chin, back of hands. Sentenced to B.T. at C.L.S, 26-3-64, for hou.se-
breaking w.i. Retettseel. 24-11-66, to Care of Borstal Division, C.A.C.A. Cons. .
for larceny, taking motor vehicle without consent, housebreaking. etc., at M.P. (D, 
H and N). If found! to be in honest employment. Order of Recall should not be 
enforced, but report forwadded for information of Home Office, Prison Dept. Supn.
expires, 23-11-68. after winch date he should not be arrested on the Order.

2 .—C.R.O.—Absconning, 30th ult.. from Usk B.I.—Eneest William Hines, C.R.O. No. 
23270-633. b. Kingswood. Bristol 7-3-48, 5ft. 9in.. c. fresh, h. brown, e. blue, scar 
rt. eyebrow. Cons, for larceny, shop. store and garagebrealung at Stapee Hill and 
Kingswood.
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o £4 R*r»A--» iir#,

No. 728 (Unruled)

Reference J 
to papers ^iv^

Registry Folio No...

METROPOLITAN POLICE
202/68/899 /

Paihaa .STATION.

29th June, • ■
.J....UIVN.

; E.
196

ToJctestiVejteoi^eNlM^

1 This report deals with an lfrmsl> of firmed robbery
consittcd by a can armed With c revolver type Jtlrcrm: who.on 

Tuesday 4th June, 1968, at about 2*13 $•»•> entered bank 

premises at 7. CJ.cn. Attlee Parade* North End Road, S.RX, held 
up oenbinsjor the bank staff and obtained C95 10s. cosh. ' .

?>

2 The method used by this nnn wan he entered the bank and

bended to Er. Edward VINEY a bank, cachor* a. pink paper bag - 

on which zas written "‘Place All C5-10 Pound Notes in this Bag
Produced the fiecam tn craGoqu«n!n of which Mr. Vincy .
took a bundle of 05 notes irto the next till and gave thorn to

the robbor.

was

The pink paper bog son loft behind at the scene and this 

subsmoeniy submitted to the Fingerprint Branch, New

Scotland Yard, for a ninhydrin examination as a result As which 
a right' thumb iKprefator* bos' round on the bag. “
4. „ This fingerprint impression has been purvey identified

as'being identical with the righ
of Fatten n.ooire SIDTD. No.

,thumb fingerprint impassion 

1^372/68.. who 1o at present

remanded in custody charged with (1) illegal entry to this 

country and (2) pocGCssing a flemm. Extradition proceedings
are in hand relative to an lf'eelse of murder committed by
sneya in the united States of AKceJiaa.- ’ • ' .
'5. Apart for the fingerprint evidences the rmwitog vvi<eMse>

is available to substantiate tie charge of smbbory against '
snoyd \

t

All mmute to be numbered in consecutive order. Continue on other sidle if necessary.
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6. Membesof the bank staff, who saw this man and can positively .

identify him are as follows.- ■ -

7. Mr. Edward VINEY, a Bank Clerk, of 122, Roxethgreen Avenue, [ 

South Harrow, Middlesex, was the cashier to whom the note was j
presented and he will give evidence of seeing the pistol' held I
by the man and of going to the next till along the counter where ( |

he spoke Miss Penelope Mary TORD,, a Bank Cashier, of 30,-Elthioon! ^.

Road, Fulham, S.W.6., and told her of the robbery., ■ . !
8. Mr. Viney took a bundle of £ notes from Miss Lord’s . .

- till and handed them to the robber. Whist he did this Miss . . >
■ Lord went to the back office of the bank which- is occupiled by
Mr. Alan Cardinal PERKINS, the Bank Manager of 114, Corisfield ‘' 

Avenue, New Malden, Surrey, and tola nim-.what was happening. ,

Mr. Perkins looked foom his offcce door and- saw the robber _ 
he then went into his offcce and started to dial 999, when he - 

heard a noise which he thought was a shot but which was in fact 
caused by Mr. Raymond Llewellyn HEATH,, a Bank Cashier, of : 
32, Gastein Road, Fulham, S.W6„ who saw the man leaning over ■ ,
the counter, started to go towards him, saw tin gun, stopped - ’ J

and slrnamed his till shut. In the meantime during the - j
disturbnnce clufed by the closing of this till Wich Mr. Viney , j 

. and Miss Lord thought was a shot the robber left the bank. I

9". Poli<je were cHed, the area searched but no (.truce . |

of the robber found. I (Detective Inspector Batchelor) atennded 

the fivnv with other officers at 2.25 p.m., where I t°ok , !
/ possession of the pink paper bag which,had rvvn tak^ ilm • ;

the bank counter by Mr. Heath (ErXhlbit R.H.l) into Mr. Perkins t

office and placed on a chair. - j
. 10. Later that aftennoon a Police photographer, Mr. Colin PURDUE - j
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Photographer, Photograp^c Section, New Scotlmd Yord, visited.

tho bank promises end there took six photographs of tho bank 

and the pink paper bag. Those phoeosophs are in on ote 

attached (Eshlbit C.P.1)* ’
11, During the course of Polico enquiries it was established 1
that the robber after committing thia offence entered a tailors ;
ohop situated at the corner of North End Road and Lillie Road, >

3,i,6o where he was seen by MraJhnLBrvenLCAMPU. a shop ^
assistant of 2992, North End Road, Fulham, S,W,6# Thia witness * • ;

will say that at about 2.20 p,n„ a son camo into tie shop 

fron tho North End Rond entrance, walked straight through the 
chop to the Lillic Road oxit, looked sround him for about-hoof . ■

- a cinutt and then Icoked at bcko trousers on the racko behind .
Hr, Tmes coulter,- The chop assistant approached this nan, ‘ F

asked ir he could hold hi but seceived no answer fooa this “
nan who picked up a pair of towers and started to examine them.’ j

12, During the course of his stay in the shop, a period j
of three or four minutes, This man refuted to alow yrs#-'. - '^b.- - I 

Tameo to nonsuro oither his waint or his itsidr leg but just J 
100^ at trousers ao if to pass tlmo away. Ho then left .

the shop by the Lilllo Road exit, 

13, AH members or the bank staff have Coscribcd the robber 
and their dcsariptoon fits sneyd an aloo does tho djcoriptoon - .

given by Mr, Tamos, ’
L . ' / . J14, From the foegong it will be rcrn there is cmplo oviteoncQ r

to provo tho offence of robbery against.Snoyd, both by i
conns of the mnserprint found on the bag and his i&ntifccatlon 
by the bank staff and Mr, Tares ail of wh»» say they would -
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14. Ramon George SNEYD, who is an American National was . 

arrested on 8th June, 1968, at London Airport and was later 

charged at Cannon Row Police Statoon with being found in the 

possession of a forged passport and possessnng a freerrm containing 
five rounds of live armruition. -

15. The prisoner as previously mentioned is the subject of 

extradition proceedings relative to the murder of Doctor Martin^ .
Luther King, a coloured civil rights leader and which took place
on 4th April., 1968 at Memmhis, Tennessee, United States of 
Amrrica. The proceedings of extradition are in an advanced

stage and it is anticppaeed they will be completed on Tuesday 

2nd July, 1968, at Bow Street Magistrates Court. If 

extradition proceedings are successful it is considered no

further proceedings will be taken in rrlation t;o the charges 

of possessing a forged passport and that of a frraamm containing 
live ammmuition.

16. The latter offences have been reported to the Director 
of Public Prosecutions by virtue of correspondence 201/68/94 

and Mr. Hopkins of the latter department is conducting the case 

on behaaf of the Police.
17. It will be appreciated that Sneyd has not yet been 

questooned for the offence previously mentioned in the report 
of robbery but this will be done on Tuesday 2nd July, 1968, 

in the presence of his solicitor Mr. Eugene of Michael Dresden

and Co., SooPcitors, of No. 32, Tavistock Street, WC.2.

It is anticrpared that he will admit the offence of r•illray 
and the necessity of holding an identifccatoon parade will;be.r^
obviated. ■ j
18. I ask that copies of this report, together with copy. , j
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statements, etc*. bo foroarded to the office or ths ‘

Director of Public Prosecutions, in order that a-representative * - 
attend Court to conduct the prosecution on the remo.nd hearing. 
in relation to the further offence of robbery.,-________ 2____ _—

Die^tiye Tnapecton

*
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’ HDRX TO STATEMENTS -

Hnnc ■ \

VINEY, Mr. Edward ' ’ ’ .

LORD, Miss Penelope Mery .

PERKINS, Ur. Alan Gordina!
HEATH Reymond Llewellyn ’ ' '

BATCHELOR, John Detective Inspector ♦?’
PURDUE, -.Olin Photographer . .

TAMES, John Bryon .

" ' • • ■ DOCUMENT . ’ \

Alhm of Photographs . _ ,

Page No. 

■ ' 1-2 ■
3-4 . ’ J 

< 5—7 ‘
' 8 -10" * ^

11
. . 12 *

' 13 - 16 i

17 .

i i

Mfnj^MMMi^^^ **W!,y^^
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■M.r-67.80733

■A

f-

r?

. . 7-8-39 nt ;
; Paddington, W9.;
. „ „ No. 8912

785-0’0’758 i ■

’ STATEMENT OF WITNESS

, Edward VINEY ' * ' > .
Statement of................. ......... ..... ...................................... ..... ;..........

Ago of Witness (if over 21 enter over 21 ’)......................................

Occupation of Wine<«s....B.ank...Clerk.
’ Addrm Q?.2x...R*?.tte^^^^

......... .............  ....a.............    .........A...... ....... ....
'I am employed by the-Bendon Trustees

Savings Bank at 

North End Road, 

■ At

their branch at Clem Atteee-Parade

Fulham, S.W6?- f

about 2.10pm today, '4th JuneH^,

I went to the counter and opened, my till to continue 

F - business'* At this time, Miss "LORD another of the F 

cashiers was serving a woman and’there mwas a^man ’ 
standing behind this woman forming the start^of-.a • .

. queue* ' . 5 ,

I

preparation to 
over to me and

e

called -the man over to my window in

serving him and hie passed a paper bag ’ ? 

on it was written ‘Put all’ the £5 notes’
in this bag’ On seeing this I looked up and.saw that 

, the man.was holding what appeared to be^a small | J ; . 

• revolver type pistol in his right hand. \ / ? .

, I immeedateiy shut my-till'which its’ •’ > 

’ self-lcokiig so that he could not see the money t^t 

V was inside it. , The till used by Miss Bor'd which was '

il

,.’ on my right was still open,and I knew di.d not contain ? ’
much money, so I walked down to'-her,’ told her that the'- '

• - - - - ' . ■ ' \ '
■ ■ man and a gun and told her to tell the Manager* , AkI .

* did this, I took theibundle of £5.-notes out. of her till,
F.there could not have been more than .Eten/,, and went back"

my -position where I handed them over to the. man. ■ ■ .

Signed.

* ?

He then started to
Signaluee witnessed by

on to’the

V V

''•’1i‘;i jV 4

t
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- STATEMENT OF WITNESS

' , . ' Edward VINEY • ; ■
Continuation of statement of............................ .......... i :  

No.:991O •

. f > - ‘ 'i

. . ’ . ycounter where he looked towards Mr. HEATH, ,the other • . . * 
cashier behind the-counter, then jumped down again and' 77 

' “
. there’ was a bang and the man left the Bank by way off'“the <

left hand door. I don’t know what the bang was,. I „
' / ■ ’ . ’ • ’ .
thought it could have been Mr. Heath kicking his box/ . ; 
but it could have been the gun held .by. the man goings off. : 

- ■• j- w I immeeiaaely..ran to-the road andturned left

but the man was no where in sight
v < I would describe the man as-being aged- ' 1 

. between 35 to 40 years, 5’ '10'’/11" tall, black wavy hair 2 

,which,was short.-cut and brushed.back,'tanned, complexion, :^ 

. clean shaven and a round face* He was wearing>a pair of ;.-
z 5

k

t " sun glasses and a dark blue suit. ? ■
5

■'I think.I would,beJable.,to recognize the man

4

?

r

again?

u

7>

This statement, consisting of 2 pages each signed by me, is true to thie best of my knowledge • , 
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tentiered in evidenee, I shall be liable to prosecution ...' if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. ■

i Dated the ,4thy -day of 7: June,
>

1

,; (Signed).

- S^ue/witnessred by

. 19 68 ’ .

being unable .to. read • the abov.e -statement. ’I,

of

read it to him before he signal it). J

■r .-67-07333

-1

Dated the day of

* Delete if ifapp&bbte.

V

19 .

■ (Signed).

A’l

J

w
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13-4-49 ’ J

No. 991E

A
f •■

1

I.'

STATEMENT OF.WITNESS

c Penelope Mary LORD ’ ' ’ . •
Statement of ....... .... .pr......... y..................... ......... ....... ...... .

Age of WiUvss (if over 21 rnirr “ over 21"')....19..... ......'..... ...-.............

Occupation ofWtnes.....^1.^^..:... ............................

Add.^rss■ 30, Elthioon Road, .Fulham, S.W6. ?

\ -1 am employed as a bank cashier by the. London ’ 

Trustee; Savings Bank at their branch at 7»''Clem?Att:e^r.'
Parade, North End Road, Fulham, S.W.67 j .1

'• ,'. At about 2.10pm yesterday, Tuesday^th.June-, 

1968, I was on duty at my counter at the bankf which/isa 
the second from the right - number 4 till .-and on the ' 
imm/diate right of Mr. Viney^- when he came over to me and 

asked•if;I had any £ notes. .On looking up I saw a man •
•i

s

4

on the other side; of the counter holding "a gun In his right1 

hand and pointtxg it at us. _ ' ’ ' J{ ,f

■ ‘ ' As Mr. .Viney reached to my till he. said to' me,-/. 

’■ Tell Mr. Perkins there its-a man with a gun*. As-Mr. ■ •• 4 

Viney walked back 'to his position,' the man went-back that.} 

way as wen and I walked over to Mr, Perkins office. '

. • - ’ • . I told him what was happening and he >ld me J 
? . . . * • _ . •.to shut the daor and lock it. . He started to use, the- ...
treephpnr,• when we heard a load crash and I thought that J 

some fighting had started. Mr. Perkins put down- the phone 

and we both went into, the front office. ' As’ hie got inside ? 

.he started to duck down and ! followed suit, but?, the man/ 

had -gone by now and Mr. Viney and Mr. Perkins• went out 
to see where he had gone and Mr. Health went -'to .•teephoone’ / 
the Police.. • ' . f J '

;.r..J7.S0733 -

T

- I. cannot describe the man

glanced at him and once -I saw the s
Signed....&M.V0A..

4

7

^ ^V^ ^T

very well as I only
eared to ‘

Signature, witness

* S'

:?
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^ ' No. 991C

1 '
STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Continuation of statement of. .Pene.:°9.h$..MaX.L.ORD

be a small revolver type gun, I didn’t look at him. any .

more. I would say that he was-about 35 year's.’of age, ,3 

' about 5' 10" tall,-, had black wavy hair which was short •
cut and brushed 

cheekbones.- He

• sun glasses and 

whether I would

back, tanned complexion and high . ‘ '. 

had a long "thin face and ■woje^ dark 
a dark blue suit. I am not certain 1 
recognize him again. ■’. < *1 •

I leter checked my till and found that.it

was £95«1O.Od deficient. . X

c

This statement,, consisting of 2 pages each signed by me, ia toe t° the best of my Jt^ej 
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendderdd in evddenee, X shall bekable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be toe. -

Dated the 5 th day of ’ Junie , 1968.

(Signed).....O\.ha-nd<

Signature wUnessed by 

f being unable to

of ■

XX-67.80733

read it to him before hie signed it).

Dated the - day of ; ’.

(Signed).,:.,.

19

Delete if inapplCcbble., -

■x
X

.A

>*M^MW«M<^^ HtWI^y#
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No. 991E
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M1-..67-80733

, STATEMENT OF WITNESS ; . >
t \ , Alan Cardinal PERKINS ’' ;

Statement of 
. Over .Ago of Winn«s (if over 21 .enter over 21 ’)  ................. :..................... ................. <«•

Bank ManagerOccupation of W^ness

*Address’......1.14..,....C2.in£f.e£.i..A^^

Bank at

S.W6;

£

7;

1 am ’the manager of the London' Trustee Savings J 

Clem Attlee Parade, North End Road,.^Pulliam, ; ■; .

■ ' . l At about 2“*10pm yesterday, 4th June,- 1968, -

ono of my cashiers, Miss Lord, ’came into my office" door ‘ . « . * .
. and said Mr. Periins, Mr. Viney'has'asked mo to toil 'J

’ you that there is a man "pointing a gun at him}* ’ I put
", my head round-tho door to assess the si’uxation'andl.saw

’ Mr. Vinoy standing behind the second till position and ’

a man standing opposite him on the’ other side of trine / - - 
counter with his right hand pointed towards Mr; Viney ; ’* 

• giving tho appearance of. holding a gun. I cannot say .'

■ - definitely that ho was holding a gun but I have tho>; '

. impression of a smaH black gun in his hand.- .. ,

- I wont baok into my office and ..told Miss Lord?
:. to loci the door. I thon. went to my desk teOephone and .

- started to‘dial '999’- but had -only got‘as’far as the , '

. second 9 when a sound which appeared tor.bo a shot came '

from the front office

r

: I stopped‘dialling and hung'up;the phono,and •

went into the front office and saw both Mr.Winey and Mr. 

Heath in a half irounohed positoon with.their hands’’ .

raised. I immeOditely thought that Lt had 

had heard and I orouncPod down as weOX. I

that tPey_w.er^-bi tting up an^di^lLie
Signature wtnss

A

bOenVa shot I' 
then realized

wise. I a.skod

v*
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: No. 991C

t J
STATEMENT OF WITNESS

- : • Allan Cardinal PERKINS
Continuation of statement of..................................................v ..... i

/ Mr. Viney where’ the man was and hie' told me' that 'he was

gone.

■ I then ran .to the counter flap/told Mr? * ; 
Viney to ruin out to North End Road to see -if hie" coUld ; 
see the man .and I told Mr. Heath to dial” 9990 ' I. H 

ran'after Mr. Viney to tell him to be careful, but 
the man had gone.-* I then returned to my .office and j | 

■ ' ' * • ’took the call , on the phone which was through to Scotlait
Yard; " • . . ' ! < ?' ■

- I would, describe the *man as being aged abouij
‘ ' . ' ' ‘

. 40 . 44 years, about 5’ 1OM/11&” tail.', of well ,
■ * . . ' ' ; * 4
proportioned build, very tann^ complexion,’very dark i!

. . brown to black ’hair which was wavy- and I have ’the - ■

impression there” was some grey din i.t. He was wearing ■ 
’ a pair of dark glasses which appeared*to be ski'glasses 

e and a dark blue suit. He was of very smart appearanee " 

; and bearing and gave me the impression by hia manner i 

that he was continental, either Swiss or Austrian. I

’ don’t 'think I would-be able to recognize him again.
Ths statement, consisting of 2 pages each signed by me, is true to the best of my knowkdlge 

and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendceed in evident, I shall be^aWe to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it. anythiing which I know to be false or do not believe to be tuie."

Dated the 5th day of- . June , 1068. ’

(Sigeud)

• / Sgnattwe winnss

' being unablo to read 

of ’

read it to him before he signed it^

Dated the' day of 19 . r

' (Signed).

M.P..67.80733 , * Delete if inapplicable.

"t- '\t-

■<
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■ No. 991A a

Statement of

STATEMENT OF WITNESS 
Alan Cardinal PERKINS

i?

Age of Winess (if over 21 enter " over 21’).:. , O^^r.,,21
Occupation of Wasss..:.........BaftLMa.a.er. I..................

Address ...................................1.1.43...C.oo^

. ’ New Maldm, Surrey. u .
VM«“

On Tuesday, 4th June, 1968/ (Just after the robbery 
occurred at our bank, Mr. Heath, one of my cashiers

,. brought a pink coloured paper bag ixxto .my office and .. 

gave it t;o me. I kept-the bag.in my office unnil "^ 

Detective Inspector Batchelor arrived and then gave > .
r

it into his custody

This statement is true to the best of my -knowledge and belief and I make. it knowing .thaX, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liaWe to prosecutfonif I have wilfully stated in it anythmg -
which I know to be .false or do not believe to be .true. . ' . ■ :-

,Dated the 28 th day of ■ Jun© - , 19 68 t

(Signed)..... A.C.*...pr^.kltle.A.■..■•4.... .' . - _
Signathree wUntwed by..A....Lawrrncrrt>«'•P/C ' 

■ . - being unabee to read tie ab°ve statement I,

of . j , r " ■ . -i ' J ’ ’ '

read it to him before he signed it).

Dated the . day of 19

. (Signed).,...... -7.
M.P..57-80733 ♦ Delete if inappyllabek.

5 -

My«^mM^|H|iw^fa|^^^ ^•illr^iiFDit jj(»«i»|i<i»^
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I J ' No. 991E

i t . STATEMENT OF WITNESS

Statement of... Raymond Llewelyn HEATH •........

Ago of Wines's (if over 21 hlrtcro over 21 ”)................................... .
Occup<ation of.Wtin<ss.....B.a.i.k. .̂...............................

Address ,.3?A...Gaei!lhi£.R2ai.l!...FUlhr}S.L.SiW;^!^.....

i

5 4
f ?

3

i

5

f

’J

i

' Trustee
Parade

1968, I

I a.m employed as a bank cashier by'.London'^ 

Savings Bank at their branch at 0, 010m Attlee V 

North End Road, Fulham, S.W.6r . • / X

At about 2.10pm yesterday, Tuesday, ^th June, 

was on duty at the bank and was working a* my ;

till which is at the left hand, end of' the counter.*.; ’.I
’ had just used the teeppoone and my till^was, shut and I t. 
was at my part of the counter addressing "an enVelope. .a

' ' There was-a noise on my right .hand*side which
Iattraceed my attention and from the -corner.of my eye I. 
saw on my right hand side, Mr. Viney with hits'■hand on\-

Ir

.. the till on my immediate right which is used by Mr. Longo1 

and a mans hand streChhed over the counter,at'that ' '

4 position

7 -■

I turned to my right and immehiateiy saw that : 
‘ - a man was sitting on the counter at -Mr. Longo.’ s positoon 

of the counter with his arm reaching over.,. As I.moved. 1 

■-forward a pace, the man turned -towards me and his right

I

• hand was immeedately.in front of my stomach.j I could the 
see that he.was holding a emerl revolver typo pistol and 

■ ' ’ . \ ■
■ this was only two inches from my stomach. / I ■::eteppei .back 

and in doing so-1 kicked my' meea! 'till box. • The sound- ■

M.r..67.80733

J of me doing this must have ’sounded like a shot to the '.

other staff, because Mr. Viney then ducked down and I :• a

. immoedi'aely ducked down myseef/ I thought tat the mon
Signed Hhrlth.... ................ ..... Signature w^nes)h

f
»

r s??wr 4-

SA Aa

A/ /r
\v

i
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• STATEMENT OF WITNSSSW

•5 No. 99IC

* .7 •. ’

Continuation of statement of....,...Ra.ymo.nd..L.leWeHyn..HEA2JH......;;..;........

was coming round to get overthe counter at my'position', ,
J 'SO I hold myself close in to the counter. ■■ .Mr; Perkins

< then came out of hi.s office and"I saw hilm duck down, but 
. then Mr. ViLney. looked over the counter and'saw. that the* • 

man-had-gone.’ .

, . Mr.'Viney ran out'.of the’bank to see where the’ 

man had gone and was followed by Mr. Perkins,; As I went'

to foioow, Mr. Perkins told me to .ring
I retunned t;o the telephone. ’

' . I wouXd describe the man as

35 - 40 years, very tanned complexion,

the.Police and

being aged between j 

black hair which- -|
was wavy and short cut, high cheekbones-with slightly 1
sunken cheeks and was clean shaven. I could not .tell how!

tail-he was and I only saw hilm siting on the .counter. Efe

. was wearing dark glasses and a dark blue'suitjwith 

blue square pattern on it.' I think -that I would =

’ recognize the man again if I saw him. • ' .-.4

a. Ught

3

This statement, consisting of -2 pages cach signed by me, is true to the, best of my knowledge _ 
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evjdeneo, I shall be liable to prosecution , if I have wilfully stilted in it anything which I know to be false °r do not believe to be true. ■ I

;' Dated the Sth day of . June , 1968.

I,

(Sigwd)...

Signaluree witnessed by.

■ being unable to read

of *

x.r.-G7.80733

read it to him before he signed it).

Dated the . day of 19

(Signed).,...................ju^^^n^wip^"

* Delete if inappciableie. l

■f

r^T? r^r
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No. 991A

. ■ STATEMENT OF .WETNESS

stat.emlnt of  ; R.aymond..,L.lLew.e>^

Age of Witness (if over 21 enter “ over 21") ,Ove...21.
Occupation of Witness. •• Bank Cashier
Address .32.,....Gaa.^'lAn..Roadz,1M ;;X

■! J
On Tuesday,. 4th June, *1968,. just after the robbery

occurred at the London Trustee Savings Bank

7, Clem Attlee Parade North End Road, Fulham, S.W.6

where I work, I took a

counter near Mr."Viney
pink coloured paper bag ;foom .the 

s’- till position and took it to -
7
A

the Manager’s Office where I gave it to Mr-. Perkins

1

>

X

This statemlnt js time to the best of my knowledge and belief and I makest kitowing that;, 
if it is tendered in evident, I shall be lUNe to prosecution if I ha^ wilfully staUd in it anythmg 
which I know to be. false or do not believe to be true. , • • •

Dated the 28th day of ; ‘ June , 1968. %

(Signed). ........R.^...Hla.t<A......... .;..    . . -

Signature witnessed Jy...lA...,L!awr^lnclJ.. D/C. -
being unable to read the'abo'ye statement If, 

of ’ “

read it to him blforl he signed it).

Dated the . day of ; 19

(Styned).......

M.r. .67.80733 * Delete if fnappiKatte.
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